














To support Brocade’s G720 and G730 device or 
ISL connectivity, Data Center Systems (DCS) is 
now manufacturing optical cabling with SENKO’s 
SN® connectors that have been designed and 
optimized for GEN 7 64/128 Gb Data Center 
applications and have been adopted to transceiver 
applications including Broadcom’s SFP-DD. The 
duplex design utilizes a unique Push-Pull boot 
for superior manageability and simple installation 
and removal from transceivers and adapter 
panels. Dual SN connectors from a single SFP-DD 
transceiver allow organizations to connect more 
servers, storage or switches in a small footprint.

Port Numbering for the Brocade G720 Switch

Port Numbering for the Brocade G730 Switch

SFP+ Port Numbering

SFP+ Port Numbering

SFP-DD Port Numbering

SFP-DD Port Numbering

SFP-DD Optical 
Transceiver with  
2X SN Connectors

LC Connector 
for SFP+ Ports

SN Connector  
for SFP-DD Ports

DCS CABLING SOLUTIONS FOR  
THE BROCADE 64GB G720 
AND G730 FC SWITCH

DCS STRUCTURED CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS
FOR BROCADE GEN 7 DIRECTORS

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW
Brocade Gen 7 Fibre Channel with 64 Gb/s links dramatically increases IO performance. However, this demands high-
performance structured FC Infrastructure to support this exponential data growth. 64 Gb/s links require ultra-low latency, 
reducing cabling distances and connector loss requirements. As a result, current cabling infrastructure may not support  
Gen 7 speeds.

REDUCED DISTANCE AND CONNECTOR LOSS 
1.5dB of connector loss needs to be maintained over the entire structured link for up to 100M switch to server distance over 
OM4 fiber. Less distance for OM3. Connector loss applies to the terminated ends of the fiber as well as patch panels or other 
interconnects. Any links beyond the FC-PI-6 (Gen 6) standard may be recognized as an unhealthy connection with a high 
probability of bit rate errors and increased latency.
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MIMIC PANELS
The DCS series of Switch Mimic Enclosures and Adapter Panels give a visual of the director-class switch at the Central 
Patching Location (CPL) and improves upon TIA-942 structured cabling recommendations. Not only is the switch 
represented, but also each port is precisely identified as the port on the device it represents.

By representing the port at the CPL, it’s easy to identify ports without disrupting the active equipment, saving time and 
minimizing human error during moves, adds and changes. These solutions are used in conjunction with our Multi-Fiber 
Director Trunks, which are staggered to reduce slack and open up airflow into the switch.

FIBER ASSEMBLIES
Gen 7 speeds require the highest-quality fiber-optic cable assemblies. Data Center Systems is proud to announce 
that, by utilizing the SN connector designed for 64/128 Gb Data Center optimization from Senko, not only will we 
continue to provide the highest level of quality and performance you are used to, but now our solution comes in the 
smallest footprint available with the value-add of providing individual and independent duplex fiber breakouts at the 
SFP-DD transceiver level.

QUALITY
Our fiber assemblies are designed, manufactured and 100% tested in the USA to exceed TIA standards. Check out 
our Jumper and Trunk Spec Sheets for technical info. DCS leads the industry in quality, built-for-purpose solutions and 
turnaround times.

FIBER (JUMPER) ASSEMBLIES
Available as LC-LC, SN-SN or SN to any standard duplex/simplex connector type.

Example:

LC-LC Jumper

SN-LC Jumper

SN-SN Jumper

MULTI-FIBER (TRUNK) ASSEMBLIES
Available as LC-LC, SN-SN or SN to any standard connector type in 4 Port (8 Fiber) increments.

Example:

DCS G720 AND G730 MIMIC PATCH PANEL SOLUTIONS

DCS G720 DCS G730

8 Channel (16 Fiber) SN-LC Trunk

8 Channel (16 Fiber) LC-LC Trunk

8 Channel (16 Fiber) SN-SN Trunk

8 Channel (16 Fiber) LC-LC Trunk

8 Channel (16 Fiber) SN-LC Trunk

8 Channel (16 Fiber) SN-SN Trunk

LC-LC Jumper

SN-LC Jumper

SN-SN Jumper

LC-LC Jumper

SN-LC Jumper

SN-SN Jumper

LC-LC Jumper

SN-LC Jumper

SN-SN Jumper
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